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1016 Colborne Road, Sarnia, Ontario N7V 3K7 TEL.: 519-337-5761
E-MAIL — mainoffice@lakeviewcemetery.ca

FEE SCHEDULE - Effective September 2, 2025

Funeral Director — Sam Di Cesare
SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS.

Interment right prices listed below do not include memorial costs.

Type Lot Size Price
* Full Burial 1.02m X 3.05m $ 2,000.00
Interment Rights  (3.33 ft x 10.0 ft)
Maximum 1 Full + 4 Cremations or 5 Cremations
Capacity:
* Full Burial 1.02m X 3.06 m $ 2,000.00
Interment Rights (3.33ftx12.0 ft)
- Section J
Maximum 1 Full + 4 Cremations or 5 Cremations
Capacity:
* \leteran Section  1.02m X 3.05m $ 2,000.00
Interment Rights  (3.33 Ft x 10.0 ft)
Maximum 1 Full + 4 Cremations or 5 Cremations
Capacity:
Child Lot 0.91mX1.82m $385.00
Interment Rights (3.0 ft x 6.0 ft)
Maximum 1 Full or 1 Cremation
Capacity:
Infant Lot 0.61mX1.50m $380.00
Interment Rights (2.0 ft x 5.0 ft)
Maximum 1 Full or 1 Cremation
Capacity:
* Cremation Lot 091 mX1.22m $1,800.00
Interment Rights (3.0 ft x 4.0 ft)
Maximum 2 Cremations

Capacity:
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Scattering $ 640.00
Garden
Interment Rights
& Scattering
Maximum 1 Cremation
Capacity:
COLUMBARIUM.
Highland Columbarium A Columbarium B Columbarium
Oaks C,D,EF
Interment Tier 5-$ 3,595.00 Tier 6-$ 3,265.00 Tier 4 - $ 3,705.00
Rights (HO) Tier 4 - $ 3,705.00 Tier 5 - $ 3,595.00 Tier 3 - $ 3,705.00

Niche Bronze

Tier 3-$3,705.00
Tier 2-$ 3,485.00
Tier 1-$ 3,265.00

Plaque - $ 715.00

Tier 4 -$ 3,705.00
Tier 3-$ 3,705.00
Tier 2 - S 3,485.00
Tier 1- S 3,265.00
Plaque - $ 715.00

Tier 2-$ 3,705.00
Tier 1-S$ 3,485.00

Plaque - $715.00

Plague for
CD, GGN, CC,
CB, and HO

Maximum Capacity: 2 Cremations

MAUSOLEUM
Type Size Price
Marble Niche Interment Rights
Row A & H (marble front) 127x12"x12 $2,100.00
Row B & G (glass front) 16"x12"x12" $2,500.00
18 3/87x12"x12” $2,820.00
20 3%”x12"x12" $3,150.00
Row C (glass front) 20 %”x12"x12” $ 3,350.00

$2,410.00 to $3,910.00
2 Cremations

Range
Maximum Capacity:

Glass Front Niche Interment Rights

Items marked with * will have an Administration Fee added.



CREMATION SERVICES.

Adult Cremation

Child Cremation

Infant Cremation
Shipping of Cremations

INTERMENT & RELATED SERVICES.

Consumer Protection Fee (BAO)

Adult Interment

Cement Vault

Child Interment

Infant Interment

Stillborn Interment

Cremation Interment

Second Cremation Interment in Ground or in Casket
Niche Interment

Mausoleum Crypt Interment
Scattering Garden Memorial Bronze Plaque

Interment Premium for Saturday Burial
(Arrival must be by 12:00 PM)

Cremation Interment Premium for Saturday
(Arrival must be by 12:00 PM)

Chapel Tent Rental

Pallbearer Services

GRANITE: MONUMENTS
Type Size
Upright 18" X 18" to 48” x 30”
Surname on Back
Hickey 24" X 20" to 36” x 20”
Pillow (CPA) 24" x 5”/8"” x 12"

Polished Front for Surname or Epitaph
Ridge Memorial Stone with Bronze Plaque

Veteran 15" x 39"
Flat 14" X 8" to 36" x 14”
Parent Markers 6"X12"to6” x 14”

Grey Granite Pad 2"x35"x 16

$510
$ 255
$105
$105

$30.00
$1,800.00
$1020.00
$595.00
$550.00
$255.00
$1035.00
$350.00
$550.00

$1,540.00
$465.00
$665.00

$410.00

$350.00
$350.00

Price

$665.00 to $ 5,330.00
$260.00

$1,380.00to $ 3,615.00
$910.00 to $ 1,600.00
$260.00

$1,795.00

$925.00

$190.00 to $ 1,025.00

$155.00 to $190.00
$205.00



BRONZE

Type Size Total Cost
Flat 24" X 12" to 44” X 14" $885.00 to $ 2,500.00
Inscription Fee — First 10 Characters $315.00
Each additional Character $25.00
Inspection & Staking Fee $360.00
Temporary Grave Marker $30.00

MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS & SETTING FEES

Size Price
Foundation Size Below 1’8” x 10” S 156.00
1’8" x 10" $312.00
2’0" X 10” $372.00
2.0'X 10" $372.00
2’0" X 1’2" $372.00
2’2" x1'0” $ 438.00
2’2" x1'2” $ 438.00
2’6" X 1'0” $ 438.00
2’6" x1'2” $ 438.00
2’8" x1'0” S 462.00
2’8" x1'2” S 462.00
3'0” X 1.0”
to S 540.00
3[6” X 1’2”
3’8" x1'2” S 588.00
40"x1.0
40" x 12" S 654.00
4[2” X 1[2”

46” x 1°2” S 714.00



Flat Memorials

Size Price
12" x 24" Setting Fee $384.00
12" x 36" Setting Fee $432.00
12" x 48" Setting Fee $462.00
Installation of Corner Markers $ 276.00

*Monument Care and Maintenance Contribution.

As a requirement under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario
Regulation 30/11, the following fees are contributed into an irrevocable trust fund — "The Care and
Maintenance Fund":
e On markers exceeding 173 sq. inches (1.12 square meters) surface area: $ 100.
e On monuments measuring up to 4 feet (1.22m) in height and/or length, including base: $ 200.
e On monuments measuring more than 4 feet (1.22m) in height and/or length, including base:
S 400.

*At least half of the total monument purchase price must be paid before it will be ordered.
**Interment Rights Care and Maintenance Contribution.

As a requirement under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation
30/11, the following fees are contributed into an irrevocable trust fund:
"The Care and Maintenance Fund”

e Lot 40% of Lot Price or $ 290, whichever is greater.

e Cremation Lot: 40% of Lot Price or S 175, whichever is greater.

e Infant or Child's Lot: 40% of Lot Price or S 175, whichever is greater.

e Crypt: 20% of Crypt Price or $ 830, whichever is greater.

e Niche: 15% of Niche Price or $ 165, whichever is greater.

e Scattering Garden 15% of Scattering Garden Price or $ 30, whichever is greater

*Interment Rights includes the right to erect a marker according to the cemetery By-Laws.



DISINTERMENT

Adult Disinterment.

Child Disinterment

Infant Disinterment

Cremation Disinterment

Niche Disinterment
Mausoleum Crypt Disinterment

Mausoleum Crypt Cremation Disinterment

MEMORIAL ITEMS

Granite Bench

Porcelain Photo

Memorial Tree Plaque (Black)
Tree with Bronze Plaque
Vase

Wreaths, Saddles or Crosses

OTHER

Service Fee

(Collected to pay for services not specified above such as
Repeat Visits, Extraordinary Requests, Et Al).

Aftercare

Duplicate Certificate Fee.

Interment Rights Transfer

Removal of Shrubs

Trimming of Shrubs

Lowering of Lids

Care & Maintenance on Pre — 1955 Plots

Refundable Deposit for unclaimed cremated remains

$3,590.00
$1,050.00
$1,050.00
$ 770.00
$ 510.00
$5,125.00
$ 770.00

$3,230

Range $ 205 to $ 435
$ 675

$1,160

Range $ 360 toS 715
Range $ 70to $ 75

$165.00

$515.00
$125.00
$180.00
$ 95.00
$ 85.00
$ 40.00
$260.00

$360.00



FUNDING AND PAYMENT OPTIONS

We accept Visa, MasterCard, Debit Card, cheque, bank draft and e-transfer.

Payment program is available for pre-need purchases as per discussion with Funeral Director.
Prepayment of services available through Guaranteed Funeral Deposits (GFD).

Payment installment options for plot purchases available; please ask for details.

Fees are subject to HST

“The Sarnia Cemetery Company is a non-denominational, non-profit organization whose on-
going agenda is to provide cemetery, cremation and transfer services to the community.”

Cemetery Operator License: M-01815 Crematorium License: CR-01815



