

www.lakeviewcemetery.ca 1016 Colborne Road, Sarnia, Ontario N7V 3K7 E-MAIL – mainoffice@lakeviewcemetery.ca

FEE SCHEDULE – Effective September 2, 2025

<u>Funeral Director – Sam Di Cesare</u> <u>SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS.</u>

Interment right prices listed below do not include memorial costs.

<u>Type</u>	<u>Lot Size</u>	<u>Price</u>
* Full Burial	1.02 m X 3.05 m	\$ 2,000.00
Interment Rights	(3.33 ft x 10.0 ft)	
	Maximum	1 Full + 4 Cremations or 5 Cremations
	Capacity:	
* Full Burial	1.02 m X 3.06 m	\$ 2,000.00
Interment Rights - Section J	(3.33 ft x 12.0 ft)	
	Maximum	1 Full + 4 Cremations or 5 Cremations
	Capacity:	
* Veteran Section	1.02 m X 3.05 m	\$ 2,000.00
Interment Rights	(3.33 Ft x 10.0 ft)	
	Maximum	1 Full + 4 Cremations or 5 Cremations
	Capacity:	
Child Lot	0.91 m X 1.82 m	\$ 385.00
Interment Rights	(3.0 ft x 6.0 ft)	
	Maximum	1 Full or 1 Cremation
	Capacity:	
Infant Lot	0.61 m X 1.50 m	\$ 380.00
Interment Rights	(2.0 ft x 5.0 ft)	
	Maximum	1 Full or 1 Cremation
	Capacity:	
* Cremation Lot	0.91 m X 1.22 m	\$ 1,800.00
Interment Rights	(3.0 ft x 4.0 ft)	
	Maximum Capacity:	2 Cremations

Scattering \$ 640.00

Garden Interment Rights

& Scattering

Maximum
Capacity:

1 Cremation

COLUMBARIUM.

Highland Oaks	Columbarium A	Columbarium B	Columbarium C, D, E, F
Interment Rights (HO)	Tier 5 - \$ 3,595.00 Tier 4 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 3 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 2 - \$ 3,485.00 Tier 1 - \$ 3,265.00	Tier 6 - \$ 3,265.00 Tier 5 - \$ 3,595.00 Tier 4 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 3 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 2 - \$ 3,485.00 Tier 1 - \$ 3,265.00	Tier 4 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 3 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 2 - \$ 3,705.00 Tier 1 - \$ 3,485.00
Niche Bronze Plaque for CD, GGN, CC, CB, and HO	Plaque - \$ 715.00	Plaque - \$ 715.00	Plaque - \$715.00

Maximum Capacity: 2 Cremations

MAUSOLEUM

<u>Type</u>	<u>Size</u>	<u>Price</u>
Marble Niche Interment Rights Row A & H (marble front)	12"x12"x12"	\$ 2,100.00
Row B & G (glass front)	16"x12"x12" 18 ^{3/8} "x12"x12" 20 ¾"x12"x12"	\$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,820.00 \$ 3,150.00
Row C (glass front)	20 ¾"x12"x12"	\$ 3,350.00
Glass Front Niche Interment Rights	Range Maximum Capacity:	\$2,410.00 to \$3,910.00 2 Cremations

Items marked with * will have an Administration Fee added.

CREMATION SERVICES.

Adult Cremation	\$ 510
Child Cremation	\$ 255
Infant Cremation	\$ 105
Shipping of Cremations	\$ 105

INTERMENT & RELATED SERVICES.

Consumer Protection Fee (BAO)	\$ 30.00
Adult Interment	\$ 1,800.00
Cement Vault	\$ 1020.00
Child Interment	\$ 595.00
Infant Interment	\$ 550.00
Stillborn Interment	\$ 255.00
Cremation Interment	\$ 1035.00
Second Cremation Interment in Ground or in Casket	\$ 350.00
Niche Interment	\$ 550.00
Mausoleum Crypt Interment	\$ 1,540.00
Scattering Garden Memorial Bronze Plaque	\$ 465.00
Interment Premium for Saturday Burial (Arrival must be by 12:00 PM)	\$ 665.00
Cremation Interment Premium for Saturday	\$ 410.00
(Arrival must be by 12:00 PM)	
Chapel Tent Rental	\$ 350.00
Pallbearer Services	\$ 350.00

GRANITE: MONUMENTS

<u>Size</u>	<u>Price</u>
18" X 18" to 48" x 30"	\$ 665.00 to \$ 5,330.00
	\$ 260.00
24" X 20" to 36" x 20"	\$ 1,380.00 to \$ 3,615.00
24" x 5"/8" x 12"	\$ 910.00 to \$ 1,600.00
or Epitaph	\$ 260.00
Bronze Plaque	\$ 1,795.00
15" x 39"	\$ 925.00
14" X 8" to 36" x 14"	\$ 190.00 to \$ 1,025.00
6" X 12" to 6" x 14"	\$ 155.00 to \$190.00
2" x 35" x 16	\$ 205.00
	24" X 20" to 36" x 20" 24" x 5"/8" x 12" or Epitaph Bronze Plaque 15" x 39" 14" X 8" to 36" x 14" 6" X 12" to 6" x 14"

BRONZE

<u>Type</u>	<u>Size</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
Flat	24" X 12" to 44" X 14"	\$ 885.00 to \$ 2,500.00
Inscription Fee — First 10 Cha	racters	\$ 315.00
Each additional Character		\$ 25.00
Inspection & Staking Fee		\$ 360.00
Temporary Grave Marker		\$ 30.00

MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS & SETTING FEES

<u>Size</u>	<u>Price</u>
Foundation Size Below 1'8" x 10"	\$ 156.00
1'8" x 10"	\$ 312.00
2'0" X 10"	\$ 372.00
2.0' X 1′0" 2′0" X 1′2"	\$ 372.00 \$ 372.00
2′2″ x 1′0″	\$ 438.00
2′2″ x 1′2″	\$ 438.00
2'6" X 1'0"	\$ 438.00
2′6″ x 1′2″	\$ 438.00
2'8" x 1'0"	\$ 462.00
2'8" x 1'2"	\$ 462.00
3'0" X 1.0"	
to 3'6" x 1'2"	\$ 540.00
3′8″ x 1′2″	\$ 588.00
38 X I Z	ς 388.00
4′.0″ x 1′.0	
4′0″ x 1′2″	\$ 654.00
4′2″ x 1′2″	
4'6" x 1'2"	\$ 714.00

Flat Memorials

Size	Price
12" x 24" Setting Fee	\$ 384.00
12" x 36" Setting Fee	\$ 432.00
12" x 48" Setting Fee	\$ 462.00
Installation of Corner Markers	\$ 276.00

*Monument Care and Maintenance Contribution.

As a requirement under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the following fees are contributed into an irrevocable trust fund — "The Care and Maintenance Fund":

- On markers exceeding 173 sq. inches (1.12 square meters) surface area: \$ 100.
- On monuments measuring up to 4 feet (1.22m) in height and/or length, including base: \$ 200.
- On monuments measuring more than 4 feet (1.22m) in height and/or length, including base:
 \$ 400.

As a requirement under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the following fees are contributed into an irrevocable trust fund:

"The Care and Maintenance Fund"

Lot: 40% of Lot Price or \$ 290, whichever is greater.
 Cremation Lot: 40% of Lot Price or \$ 175, whichever is greater.
 Infant or Child's Lot: 40% of Lot Price or \$ 175, whichever is greater.
 Crypt: 20% of Crypt Price or \$ 830, whichever is greater.
 Niche: 15% of Niche Price or \$ 165, whichever is greater.
 Scattering Garden 15% of Scattering Garden Price or \$ 30, whichever is greater.

^{*}At least half of the total monument purchase price must be paid before it will be ordered.

^{**}Interment Rights Care and Maintenance Contribution.

^{*}Interment Rights includes the right to erect a marker according to the cemetery By-Laws.

DISINTERMENT

Adult Disinterment.	\$ 3,590.00
Child Disinterment	\$ 1,050.00
Infant Disinterment	\$ 1,050.00
Cremation Disinterment	\$ 770.00
Niche Disinterment	\$ 510.00
Mausoleum Crypt Disinterment	\$ 5,125.00
Mausoleum Crypt Cremation Disinterment	\$ 770.00
MEMORIAL ITEMS	

Granite Bench	\$ 3,230
Porcelain Photo	Range \$ 205 to \$ 435
Memorial Tree Plaque (Black)	\$ 675
Tree with Bronze Plaque	\$ 1,160
Vase	Range \$ 360 to\$ 715
Wreaths, Saddles or Crosses	Range \$ 70 to \$ 75

OTHER

Service Fee (Collected to pay for services not specified above such as Repeat Visits, Extraordinary Requests, Et Al).	\$ 165.00
Aftercare	\$ 515.00
Duplicate Certificate Fee.	\$ 125.00
Interment Rights Transfer	\$ 180.00
Removal of Shrubs	\$ 95.00
Trimming of Shrubs	\$ 85.00
Lowering of Lids	\$ 40.00
Care & Maintenance on Pre – 1955 Plots	\$ 260.00
Refundable Deposit for unclaimed cremated remains	\$ 360.00

FUNDING AND PAYMENT OPTIONS

- We accept Visa, MasterCard, Debit Card, cheque, bank draft and e-transfer.
- Payment program is available for pre-need purchases as per discussion with Funeral Director.
- Prepayment of services available through Guaranteed Funeral Deposits (GFD).
- Payment installment options for plot purchases available; please ask for details.

Fees are subject to HST

"The Sarnia Cemetery Company is a non-denominational, non-profit organization whose ongoing agenda is to provide cemetery, cremation and transfer services to the community."

Cemetery Operator License: M-01815 Crematorium License: CR-01815